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Our school virtues are: Love, Moderation, Courage, Justice, Hope, Faith, Wisdom. 
Our current virtue is Justice. 

Our British Values are: Tolerance, Rule of Law, Liberty, Mutual Respect, Democracy. 
 

Newsletter w/e 28th March 2024 
 
Mrs Truslove writes 
It was lovely to see so many of you in church this morning for our Easter Service. Well done to Year 6 and 
Mrs Pickles’ guitar group for leading and accompanying the service. Thanks also to Elisabeth Collins for 
organising the opening of the church and the refreshments. 
I am delighted to write that I have spoken to Mrs Gibbins this morning and, all being well, she will be back 
in school after the holiday. We are all really looking forward to seeing her again. 
Thank you to Mrs Barnes and the team for covering so brilliantly. 
 
School closes this afternoon at 3:30pm (5:00pm for after school club) for the Easter holiday and reopens to 
children on Tuesday 16th April. I will be checking the school email addresses over the break and will reply to 
urgent messages as soon as possible but this may take longer than usual. 
 
On behalf of everyone here at school I wish you a very happy Easter and look forward to seeing you soon. 
 

 

Mrs Pickles/Mr Wilkinson – Blue Class 
HLTA Mrs Hayward 
We are on mixed times tables – all tables up to 12x12. 
After Easter in maths, we will be working on time – please practise telling the time with your child over the 
Easter break. 
 
Homework this week: The spelling homework sheet (week 24) for Years 4 and 5 only and: 
Yr6: Maths: 2 Reasoning Papers (it would be helpful if these could be completed in the suggested time but 
do not worry if this isn’t possible). They are allowed help but please indicate where this has been given.  
English: A Grammar paper (it would be helpful if this could be completed in the suggested time but do not 
worry if this isn’t possible). They are allowed help but please indicate where this has been given.  
Yr5: Maths: 4 activities on Mathletics on Perimeter and Area. 
English: 2 pages in the Grammar book on Apostrophes (p.56&57). 
Yr4: Maths: 4 activities on Mathletics on Perimeter and Area. 
English: 2 pages in the Grammar book on Its and It’s (p.56&57). 
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Community 
 

 

MESSY CHURCH returns this Friday, 29th March from 10am 
until midday at St Andrew’s Church, Harlestone.   

Lent/Easter-themed activities for the younger ones with 
tea/coffee and hot cross buns for parents and carers. No 
need to book - just drop in for a warm welcome. Doesn’t 
matter if you’re used to churches or not – everyone equally 
welcome.  

 

  

 

Friends of the School 

 

A reminder to please encourage your children to take part in the Easter readathon. 
They can read their school books, books from home, magazines, newspapers, 
information boards when you are out and about, a recipe… lots of options! Forms 
have been sent home and were also attached to last week’s newsletter.  
 
A big thank you to those who attended the May Day planning meeting yesterday 
evening. We had a successful evening and are now working towards getting 
everything in place. Please look out for further information from your class reps in 
the coming weeks. The school will also be sending out some emails on behalf of 
Friends of the School.  
 
Date for your diaries - On Friday 19th April there will be a ‘crazy hair day’. We are 
asking children to sport a crazy hair style and bring in a bottle for the May Day 
bottle tombola. Bottles can be anything as long as they are unopened and in date - 
wine, beer, sauces, shampoo etc. 
 
Have a lovely Easter! 

 

 



 

 

Academic year 2023-24 

 
      
TERM 4   Close   Thursday  28th March 
    
TERM 5   Training Day  Monday  15th April 
   Re-open  Tuesday  16th April 
   May Day  Monday    6th May 
   Close   Friday    24th May 

   
TERM 6   Re-open  Monday    3rd June 
   Close   Friday    19th July 
   Training Day  Monday  22nd July 
   Training Day  Tuesday  23rd July 
 

 
 
 

Academic year 2024-25 (with provisional training days) 
 

TERM 1   Training Day  Monday   2nd September 
   Re-open  Tuesday   3rd September 
   Close   Friday    25th October 
 
TERM 2   Re-open  Monday  4th November 
   Close   Friday   20th December 
 
TERM 3   Training Day  Monday    6th January 

Re-open  Tuesday    7th January 
   Close   Friday   14th February 
    
TERM 4   Re-open   Monday  24th February 
   Close   Friday     4th April 
    
TERM 5   Training Day  Tuesday  22nd April 
   Re-open  Wednesday  23rd April 
   May Day  Monday    5th May 
   Close   Friday    23rd May 

   
TERM 6   Re-open  Monday    2nd June 
   Close   Friday    18th July 
   Training Day  Monday  21st July 
   Training Day  Tuesday  22nd July 
 


